

EURAZEO.CON

PARIS, NOVEMBER 14, 2019

Not for distribution, directly or indirectly, in the United States, Canada, Australia or Japan.

EURAZEO REVIEWS STRATEGIC OPTIONS FOR ITS INVESTMENT IN EUROPCAR MOBILITY GROUP

Eurazeo confirms conducting a strategic review of its options for its investment in Europear Mobility Group. To date, Eurazeo holds 29.9% of Europear Mobility Group's share capital¹.

Following this strategic review, Eurazeo may consider selling all or part of its investment in Europear Mobility Group. A potential divestment would be part of Eurazeo active management of its investment portfolio after having supported Europear Mobility Group with its growth strategy for over 13 years.

A potential transaction could lead to a revaluation of the share price and enable the entry into the group of one or more new investors. Eurazeo is looking for like-minded investors who are confident in Europear Mobility Group's potential.

1

 $^{^{\}rm 1}$ $\,$ Furthermore, ECIP Europear Sarl holds 3.0 % of Europear Mobility Group's share capital.

This announcement does not constitute, and shall not, in any circumstances be deemed to constitute a public offering, nor an offer to sell or to subscribe, nor a solicitation to offer to purchase or to subscribe securities in any jurisdiction.

Any investment decision to purchase shares in Europear Mobility Group must be made solely on the basis of publicly available information regarding Europear Mobility Group. Such information is not the responsibility of Eurazeo, or their advisors and has not been independently verified by Eurazeo, or their advisors.

This press release must not be published, forwarded or distributed, directly or indirectly, in the United States of America, Canada, Australia or Japan.

About Eurazeo

> Eurazeo is a leading global investment company, with a diversified portfolio of €18 billion in assets under management, including nearly €11.9 billion from third parties invested in nearly 400 companies. With its considerable private equity, real estate, private debt and fund of funds expertise, Eurazeo accompanies companies of all sizes, supporting their development through the commitment of its 235 professionals and by offering deep sector expertise, a gateway to global markets, and a responsible and stable foothold for transformational growth. Its solid institutional and family shareholder base, robust financial structure, and flexible investment horizon enable Eurazeo to support its companies over the long term.

Eurazeo has offices in Paris, New York, Sao Paulo, Seoul, Shanghai, London, Luxembourg, Frankfurt and Madrid.

Eurazeo is listed on Euronext Paris.

ISIN: FR0000121121 - Bloomberg: RF FP - Reuters: EURA.PA

EURAZEO CONTACTS

PRESS CONTACT

PIERRE BERNARDIN HEAD OF INVESTOR RELATIONS E-mail: pbernardin@eurazeo.com Tel: +33 (0)1 44 15 16 76

VIRGINIE CHRISTNACHT HEAD OF COMMUNICATIONS E-mail: vchristnacht@eurazeo.com Tel: +33 (0)1 44 15 76 44 HAVAS PARIS MAEL EVIN E-mail: mael.evin@havas.com Tel: +33 (0)6 44 12 14 91

For more information, please visit the Group's website: www.eurazeo.com